
WPI (9-5) -vs- Bowdoin (12-1)
01/13/26 at Brunswick, Maine / Morrell Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
WPI 43

Bowdoin 62

Date: 01/13/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 320
Site: Brunswick, Maine / Morrell Gymnasium
Referees: Garay, Knights, Mitchell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
WPI 13 10 13 7 43
Bowdoin 16 15 25 6 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Leila Nielsen * 31 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 1 9
11 Ava Giansiracusa * 32 3-8 0-3 2-3 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 1 8
21 Ava Hyams * 28 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 3 0 0 5
04 Megan Stone * 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 4
34 Emmy Allyn * 26 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
25 Allison Fullem 17 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 10
20 Kayla Goldrick 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
30 Addison Pong 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Delaney MacPhetres 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Corinn Ouellette 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
05 Femke Jansen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Sadie Orie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hailey Zembrzuski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Kayleigh Carson 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Faith Doyle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mariya-Antoaneta Neykova 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-48 3-14 4-5 6-25 31 7 6 12 1 6 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-5   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
Total 18-48   37.5% 3-14   21.4% 4-5   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-06:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Carly Davey * 30 6-14 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 15
33 Abbie Quinn * 28 5-9 0-0 3-6 4-1 5 1 0 1 1 1 13
04 Grace Kinum * 23 4-8 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 2 0 0 9
12 Maria Belardi * 20 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Rachel Storey * 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 1 0 0
05 Melissa Leone 12 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 7
14 Katherine Garr 12 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Jamie Yue 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 4 2 0 0 5
23 Payton Collins 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
24 Starlette Franklin 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
25 Maddie Wilkin 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
02 Kate Saccaro 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Darby Chhabria 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 9-24 3-8 11-24 35 12 13 8 3 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-3   66.67% 0-2   0.00%



2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 3-9   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 11-19   57.89% 2-5   40.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38% 2-7   28.57% 0-2   0.00%
Total 25-58   43.1% 9-24   37.5% 3-8   37.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
03:59



1st Box Score
WPI 13

Bowdoin 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Leila Nielsen 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Ava Giansiracusa 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Ava Hyams 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
4 Megan Stone 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Emmy Allyn 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Allison Fullem 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Kayla Goldrick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
30 Addison Pong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Delaney MacPhetres 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Corinn Ouellette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Femke Jansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sadie Orie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hailey Zembrzuski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kayleigh Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Faith Doyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mariya-Antoaneta Neykova 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 3 0 2 13
50.0% 50.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Carly Davey 9 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
33 Abbie Quinn 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Grace Kinum 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
12 Maria Belardi 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rachel Storey 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Melissa Leone 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Katherine Garr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamie Yue 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
23 Payton Collins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Starlette Franklin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Maddie Wilkin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kate Saccaro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Darby Chhabria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 2-3 0-2 0-6 6 3 3 2 0 1 16
53.8% 66.7% 0.0%



2nd Box Score
WPI 10

Bowdoin 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Leila Nielsen 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
11 Ava Giansiracusa 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Ava Hyams 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Megan Stone 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
34 Emmy Allyn 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Allison Fullem 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kayla Goldrick 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Addison Pong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Delaney MacPhetres 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Corinn Ouellette 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Femke Jansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sadie Orie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hailey Zembrzuski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kayleigh Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Faith Doyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mariya-Antoaneta Neykova 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-3 1-2 3-5 8 3 3 2 0 2 10
33.3% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Carly Davey 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Abbie Quinn 7 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 Grace Kinum 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
12 Maria Belardi 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Rachel Storey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Melissa Leone 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Katherine Garr 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Jamie Yue 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Payton Collins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Starlette Franklin 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Maddie Wilkin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kate Saccaro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Darby Chhabria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 3-9 2-3 4-5 9 3 4 3 0 0 15
38.5% 33.3% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
WPI 13

Bowdoin 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Leila Nielsen 7 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
11 Ava Giansiracusa 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
21 Ava Hyams 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Megan Stone 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Emmy Allyn 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Allison Fullem 5 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
20 Kayla Goldrick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Addison Pong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Delaney MacPhetres 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Corinn Ouellette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Femke Jansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sadie Orie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hailey Zembrzuski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kayleigh Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Faith Doyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mariya-Antoaneta Neykova 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 4 0 1 13
41.7% 25.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Carly Davey 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
33 Abbie Quinn 7 4-5 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
4 Grace Kinum 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 4
12 Maria Belardi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rachel Storey 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Melissa Leone 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Katherine Garr 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamie Yue 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Payton Collins 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Starlette Franklin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Maddie Wilkin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
2 Kate Saccaro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Darby Chhabria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-19 2-5 1-1 4-5 9 2 5 1 2 2 25
57.9% 40.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
WPI 7

Bowdoin 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Leila Nielsen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Giansiracusa 4 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Ava Hyams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Megan Stone 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
34 Emmy Allyn 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Allison Fullem 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kayla Goldrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Addison Pong 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Delaney MacPhetres 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Corinn Ouellette 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Femke Jansen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Sadie Orie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hailey Zembrzuski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kayleigh Carson 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Faith Doyle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mariya-Antoaneta Neykova 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 0-5 1-1 1-9 10 1 0 3 1 1 7
25.0% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Carly Davey 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
33 Abbie Quinn 5 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Grace Kinum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Maria Belardi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rachel Storey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Melissa Leone 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katherine Garr 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Jamie Yue 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Payton Collins 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Starlette Franklin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Maddie Wilkin 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Kate Saccaro 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Darby Chhabria 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 2-7 0-2 3-8 11 4 1 2 1 1 6
15.4% 28.6% 0.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: WPI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowdoin
09:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAVEY,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE
TURNOVER  by HYAMS,AVA 09:14

08:52 MISS LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by ALLYN,EMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA(in the paint) 08:22 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,LEILA --

08:08 MISS JUMPER by KINUM,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,LEILA --
MISS LAYUP by HYAMS,AVA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STOREY,RACHEL
FOUL  by NIELSEN,LEILA 07:38

07:38 MISS FT by BELARDI,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:38 MISS FT by BELARDI,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,LEILA 07:21

07:20 STEAL  by QUINN,ABBIE
07:13 MISS LAYUP by STOREY,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by STONE,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HYAMS,AVA 06:51 5-3 V 2

06:30 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVEY,CARLY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA(in the paint) 05:59 7-5 V 2

05:29 MISS LAYUP by STOREY,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,LEILA --
MISS JUMPER by NIELSEN,LEILA 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by FULLEM,ALLISON 04:58
SUB IN by GOLDRICK,KAYLA 04:58
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,LEILA 04:58
SUB OUT by STONE,MEGAN 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by YUE,JAMIE
04:58 SUB IN by LEONE,MELISSA
04:58 SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA
04:58 SUB OUT by STOREY,RACHEL
04:43 TURNOVER  by YUE,JAMIE

STEAL  by ALLYN,EMMY 04:43
04:43 FOUL  by YUE,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by HYAMS,AVA 04:36
04:17 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by DAVEY,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by FULLEM,ALLISON 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by YUE,JAMIE

03:22 MISS JUMPER by DAVEY,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KINUM,GRACE
02:48 TURNOVER  by LEONE,MELISSA

STEAL  by GOLDRICK,KAYLA 02:46
MISS JUMPER by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONE,MELISSA
02:27 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by YUE,JAMIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HYAMS,AVA(in the paint) 02:11 9-9
01:59 MISS 3PTR by LEONE,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by GOLDRICK,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by FULLEM,ALLISON(in the paint) 01:43 11-9 V 2
FOUL  by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 01:28
SUB IN by NIELSEN,LEILA 01:28
SUB IN by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 01:28



SUB OUT by HYAMS,AVA 01:28
SUB OUT by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by BELARDI,MARIA
01:28 SUB IN by COLLINS,PAYTON
01:28 SUB OUT by QUINN,ABBIE
01:28 SUB OUT by DAVEY,CARLY
01:25 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by LEONE,MELISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YUE,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONE,MELISSA
00:50 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(in the paint)
00:20 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KINUM,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by YUE,JAMIE
00:09 FOUL  by LEONE,MELISSA
00:04 FOUL  by KINUM,GRACE
00:04 SUB IN by STOREY,RACHEL
00:04 SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by FULLEM,ALLISON(in the paint) 00:00 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by GOLDRICK,KAYLA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: WPI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowdoin
10:00 SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE
10:00 SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE

SUB IN by GOLDRICK,KAYLA 09:58
SUB IN by FULLEM,ALLISON 09:58
SUB OUT by ALLYN,EMMY 09:58
SUB OUT by STONE,MEGAN 09:58
TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,LEILA 09:49

09:36 TURNOVER  by BELARDI,MARIA
STEAL  by NIELSEN,LEILA 09:34

09:14 MISS 3PTR by BELARDI,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by FULLEM,ALLISON --
MISS JUMPER by GOLDRICK,KAYLA 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by STOREY,RACHEL
08:31 MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,CARLY

-- REBOUND OFF by STOREY,RACHEL
08:25 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAVEY,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by STOREY,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,LEILA(in the paint) 07:53 15-19 H 4

07:39 MISS LAYUP by WILKIN,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by FULLEM,ALLISON --
SUB IN by STONE,MEGAN 07:36
SUB OUT by FULLEM,ALLISON 07:36

07:36 SUB IN by KINUM,GRACE
07:36 SUB OUT by WILKIN,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 07:28
07:28 SUB IN by LEONE,MELISSA
07:28 SUB OUT by STOREY,RACHEL
07:06 MISS LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by GOLDRICK,KAYLA 06:46 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by STONE,MEGAN --

06:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:25 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LEONE,MELISSA

-- ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 05:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:45 FOUL  by LEONE,MELISSA
05:45 SUB IN by GARR,KATHERINE



05:45 SUB OUT by LEONE,MELISSA
MISS LAYUP by HYAMS,AVA 05:27
REBOUND OFF by ALLYN,EMMY --
MISS LAYUP by STONE,MEGAN 05:09
REBOUND OFF by ALLYN,EMMY --
MISS 3PTR by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KINUM,GRACE
04:55 TURNOVER  by KINUM,GRACE

STEAL  by STONE,MEGAN 04:53
04:43 FOUL  by BELARDI,MARIA

MISS FT by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 04:43 19-22 H 3
SUB IN by FULLEM,ALLISON 04:36
SUB IN by ALLYN,EMMY 04:36
SUB IN by OUELLETTE,CORINN 04:36
SUB OUT by GOLDRICK,KAYLA 04:36
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,LEILA 04:36
SUB OUT by STONE,MEGAN 04:36
FOUL  by FULLEM,ALLISON 04:32

04:32 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by QUINN,ABBIE
04:32 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by QUINN,ABBIE
04:32 SUB IN by COLLINS,PAYTON
04:32 SUB IN by YUE,JAMIE
04:32 SUB OUT by DAVEY,CARLY
04:32 SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by OUELLETTE,CORINN 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by KINUM,GRACE

03:54 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE

FOUL  by FULLEM,ALLISON 03:53
03:50 MISS FT by QUINN,ABBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ABBIE
03:37 FOUL  by QUINN,ABBIE
03:37 TURNOVER  by QUINN,ABBIE
03:37 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE
03:37 SUB OUT by QUINN,ABBIE

SUB IN by STONE,MEGAN 03:26
SUB IN by NIELSEN,LEILA 03:26
SUB OUT by FULLEM,ALLISON 03:26
SUB OUT by OUELLETTE,CORINN 03:26
MISS LAYUP by ALLYN,EMMY 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GARR,KATHERINE
03:09 MISS 3PTR by GARR,KATHERINE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,PAYTON
02:47 MISS 3PTR by GARR,KATHERINE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE
02:44 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STONE,MEGAN 02:09 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,LEILA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE
02:06 SUB IN by DAVEY,CARLY
02:06 SUB OUT by COLLINS,PAYTON
02:06 SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE
01:46 MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,LEILA --
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,MEGAN(in the paint) 01:23 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,LEILA --

01:06 23-31 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GARR,KATHERINE
-- ASSIST  by YUE,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by ALLYN,EMMY 00:38



-- REBOUND DEF by YUE,JAMIE
FOUL  by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 00:35
SUB IN by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 00:35
SUB IN by GOLDRICK,KAYLA 00:35
SUB OUT by HYAMS,AVA 00:35
SUB OUT by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 00:35

00:32 SUB IN by QUINN,ABBIE
00:32 SUB IN by KINUM,GRACE
00:32 SUB IN by STOREY,RACHEL
00:32 SUB OUT by WILKIN,MADDIE
00:32 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE
00:32 SUB OUT by GARR,KATHERINE
00:08 MISS 3PTR by YUE,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: WPI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowdoin
09:44 MISS 3PTR by STOREY,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ABBIE
09:32 MISS LAYUP by DAVEY,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by STONE,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ALLYN,EMMY 09:23

09:23 BLOCK  by STOREY,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEF by STOREY,RACHEL

09:13 MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by KINUM,GRACE

09:08 MISS LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ABBIE

09:06 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by STONE,MEGAN 09:06

09:06 23-34 H 11 GOOD FT by QUINN,ABBIE
TURNOVER  by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 08:47

08:45 STEAL  by DAVEY,CARLY
08:43 MISS LAYUP by DAVEY,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,LEILA --
MISS 3PTR by ALLYN,EMMY 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BELARDI,MARIA
08:23 MISS LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ZEMBRZUSKI,HAILEY --
08:19 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:13
GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,LEILA(in the paint) 07:43 25-36 H 11

07:34 MISS LAYUP by BELARDI,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by STOREY,RACHEL

07:24 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 07:09

07:08 SUB IN by LEONE,MELISSA
07:08 SUB OUT by STOREY,RACHEL
06:46 25-40 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEONE,MELISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVEY,CARLY
GOOD JUMPER by NIELSEN,LEILA 06:19 27-40 H 13

06:00 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DAVEY,CARLY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NIELSEN,LEILA 05:43 30-42 H 12
SUB IN by FULLEM,ALLISON 05:29
SUB IN by GOLDRICK,KAYLA 05:29
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,LEILA 05:29
SUB OUT by STONE,MEGAN 05:29

05:29 SUB IN by YUE,JAMIE
05:29 SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA
05:21 30-44 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DAVEY,CARLY
GOOD LAYUP by FULLEM,ALLISON(in the paint) 05:11 32-44 H 12
ASSIST  by HYAMS,AVA --

04:47 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:35
04:35 SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE
04:35 SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 04:24
REBOUND OFF by HYAMS,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by HYAMS,AVA 04:20
REBOUND OFF by HYAMS,AVA --

04:20 FOUL  by LEONE,MELISSA
04:20 SUB IN by GARR,KATHERINE
04:20 SUB OUT by LEONE,MELISSA

TURNOVER  by FULLEM,ALLISON 04:09
04:07 STEAL  by WILKIN,MADDIE
03:50 32-49 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by YUE,JAMIE

-- ASSIST  by WILKIN,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by FULLEM,ALLISON(in the paint) 03:20 34-49 H 15

03:01 MISS 3PTR by GARR,KATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 02:57
SUB OUT by HYAMS,AVA 02:57

02:57 SUB IN by COLLINS,PAYTON
02:57 SUB OUT by DAVEY,CARLY
02:37 FOUL  by YUE,JAMIE

SUB IN by NIELSEN,LEILA 02:37
SUB OUT by ALLYN,EMMY 02:37

02:37 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE
02:37 SUB IN by KINUM,GRACE
02:37 SUB OUT by QUINN,ABBIE
02:37 SUB OUT by WILKIN,MADDIE

GOOD FT by FULLEM,ALLISON 02:36 35-49 H 14
GOOD FT by FULLEM,ALLISON 02:36 36-49 H 13

02:22 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by FULLEM,ALLISON 02:06
02:06 BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE

-- REBOUND DEF by KINUM,GRACE
01:43 36-54 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by FULLEM,ALLISON 01:23
01:04 36-56 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GARR,KATHERINE

00:33 TURNOVER  by KINUM,GRACE
STEAL  by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 00:31
MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,LEILA 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,PAYTON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: WPI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowdoin
SUB IN by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 10:00
SUB IN by OUELLETTE,CORINN 10:00
SUB OUT by HYAMS,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by YUE,JAMIE
10:00 SUB IN by SACCARO,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVEY,CARLY



10:00 SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE
09:53 FOUL  by YUE,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by ALLYN,EMMY 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by YUE,JAMIE

09:34 TURNOVER  by WILKIN,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by ALLYN,EMMY(in the paint) 09:08 38-56 H 18

08:40 TURNOVER  by YUE,JAMIE
STEAL  by OUELLETTE,CORINN 08:38
MISS JUMPER by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SACCARO,KATE
07:57 MISS 3PTR by WILKIN,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:50 SUB IN by DAVEY,CARLY
07:50 SUB IN by BELARDI,MARIA
07:50 SUB IN by LEONE,MELISSA
07:50 SUB OUT by STOREY,RACHEL
07:50 SUB OUT by YUE,JAMIE
07:50 SUB OUT by SACCARO,KATE

SUB IN by FULLEM,ALLISON 07:39
SUB OUT by MACPHETRES,DELANEY 07:39
MISS LAYUP by FULLEM,ALLISON 07:26

07:26 BLOCK  by QUINN,ABBIE
-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,ABBIE

06:57 MISS JUMPER by QUINN,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by FULLEM,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by HYAMS,AVA 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BELARDI,MARIA
06:23 MISS 3PTR by DAVEY,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 06:20
SUB OUT by ALLYN,EMMY 06:20

06:07 FOUL  by LEONE,MELISSA
06:07 SUB IN by GARR,KATHERINE
06:07 SUB OUT by LEONE,MELISSA

TURNOVER  by JANSEN,FEMKE 05:53
SUB IN by HYAMS,AVA 05:52
SUB IN by JANSEN,FEMKE 05:52
SUB OUT by STONE,MEGAN 05:52
SUB OUT by OUELLETTE,CORINN 05:52

05:40 MISS JUMPER by QUINN,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by FULLEM,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by HYAMS,AVA 05:22

05:21 STEAL  by DAVEY,CARLY
05:10 MISS LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ABBIE
FOUL  by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 05:08

05:08 MISS FT by QUINN,ABBIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:08 MISS FT by QUINN,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA --

05:08 SUB IN by YUE,JAMIE
05:08 SUB OUT by WILKIN,MADDIE

SUB IN by STONE,MEGAN 04:55
SUB OUT by FULLEM,ALLISON 04:55

04:55 SUB IN by COLLINS,PAYTON
04:55 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE
04:55 SUB OUT by QUINN,ABBIE
04:55 SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA

TURNOVER  by JANSEN,FEMKE 04:53
04:28 MISS LAYUP by DAVEY,CARLY

BLOCK  by STONE,MEGAN 04:28



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:15 MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE

-- REBOUND OFF by YUE,JAMIE
03:59 38-59 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GARR,KATHERINE

-- ASSIST  by YUE,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA(in the paint) 03:24 40-59 H 19

03:20 FOUL  by COLLINS,PAYTON
GOOD FT by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 03:20 41-59 H 18

03:20 SUB IN by CHHABRIA,DARBY
03:20 SUB OUT by GARR,KATHERINE
03:05 41-62 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by DAVEY,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,LEILA 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CHHABRIA,DARBY

02:21 MISS 3PTR by CHHABRIA,DARBY
REBOUND DEF by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 02:10
REBOUND OFF by STONE,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by JANSEN,FEMKE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ORIE,SADIE 02:03
SUB IN by ZEMBRZUSKI,HAILEY 02:03
SUB IN by CARSON,KAYLEIGH 02:03
SUB OUT by GIANSIRACUSA,AVA 02:03
SUB OUT by HYAMS,AVA 02:03
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,LEILA 02:03

01:57 SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE
01:57 SUB IN by SACCARO,KATE
01:57 SUB OUT by DAVEY,CARLY
01:57 SUB OUT by YUE,JAMIE
01:56 MISS JUMPER by CHHABRIA,DARBY

REBOUND DEF by ORIE,SADIE --
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,KAYLEIGH 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE
01:14 MISS 3PTR by SACCARO,KATE

REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,FEMKE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:08
SUB IN by PONG,ADDISON 01:08
SUB IN by NEYKOVA,MARIYA-ANTOA 01:08
SUB IN by DOYLE,FAITH 01:08
SUB OUT by JANSEN,FEMKE 01:08
SUB OUT by STONE,MEGAN 01:08
SUB OUT by CARSON,KAYLEIGH 01:08
GOOD LAYUP by PONG,ADDISON(in the paint) 00:49 43-62 H 19

00:18 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:04 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE
MISS LAYUP by NEYKOVA,MARIYA-ANTOA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,PAYTON


